
Marathon Dolphins Varsity Baseball Schedule 2024 

 
February 16   Friday  Berean Christian  Home(Preseason) 5:30PM 

February 20  Tuesday Everglades Prep  Home  4PM 

February 23  Friday  Miami Country Day  Home  6PM  

February 24               Saturday        Keys Gate Charter  Home  7PM      

February 26   Monday Somerset South  Home  5:30PM 

February 29  Thursday Downtown Doral  Away  4PM 

 

March 1  Friday  Ransom Everglades  Home  6PM 

March 5  Tuesday Westwood Christian  Away  4PM 

March 6  Wednesday Lasalle High   Away  2:30PM 

March 8  Friday  Everglades Prep  Home  7PM 

March 12  Tuesday Ransom Everglades  Away  6PM 

March 14  Thursday Berean Christian  Away(SB overnight) 7PM 

March 15  Friday  Berean Christian  Away(SB overnight) 10AM 

March 25  Monday Coral Shores   Home  7PM 

March 29  Friday  Archbishop Carroll  Home             3PM 

 

April 1                          Monday           Riviera Prep      Away             4PM 

April 3   Wednesday  Miami Country Day  Away(overnight) 6PM 

April 4   Thursday North Miami Beach  Away(overnight)     3:30PM 

April 9   Tuesday Palmer Trinity  Home  7PM 

April 11  Thursday Riviera Prep   Home  4PM 

April 12  Friday  Westwood Christian  Home              7PM 

April 15                       Monday           Somerset South  Away               4PM 

April 16  Tuesday Miami Senior High  Away  3:30PM 

April 18  Thursday Conference Quarterfinals MCDS            TBA 

April 20                       Saturday         Conference Semifinals MCDS            TBA 

April 25                       Thursday        Conference Championship MCDS            TBA 

 

***April 29-May 3: District Tournament @ Higher Seed*** 

 

Head Coach: Joey Gonzalez 

Assistant Coach: Luis Gonzalez Sr. 

Assistant Coach: Luis Gonzalez Jr. 

Pitching Coach: Kyle Pierce 

Strength & Conditioning: Chris Kuck 

Athletic Director: Lance Martin 

Principal: Christine Paul 


